
Pos. Num. Name Surname Club Age Group Time
1 14 Matilda Powell North Devon AC U13G 10.34

2 20 Evie Welsh City Of Plymouth AC U13G 10.43

3 17 Paige Ryan Exeter Harriers U13G 10.44

4 19 Olivia Walkerdine City Of Plymouth AC U13G 10.51

5 12 Harriet Netherway North Devon AC U13G 11.00

6 5 Isabela Goacher North Devon AC U13G 11.15

7 3 Neve Blacker Torbay AC U13G 11.18

8 13 Freya Norris Erme Valley Harriers U13G 11.24

9 16 Harriet Rogers Erme Valley Harriers U13G 11.39

10 10 Beatrice Mathews North Devon AC U13G 11.46

11 2 Edie Bater North Devon AC U13G 11.50

12 7 Imogen Henderson Exeter Harriers U13G 12.12

13 4 Sadie Block City Of Plymouth AC U13G 12.15

14 18 Harriet Silvester Tavistock AC U13G 12.21

15 9 Lola Jones North Devon AC U13G 12.43

16 11 Bluebell Mcbride Erme Valley Harriers U13G 12.57

17 8 Etta Hill Exeter Harriers U13G 13.22

U13 Girls

Club Team Result

Pos. Club Total Points

1 North Devon AC 12 1 5 6

2 City Of Plymouth AC 19 2 4 13

3 Exeter Harriers 32 3 12 17

4 Erme Valley Harriers 33 8 9 16

Pos. Num. Name Surname Club Age Group Time
1 28 George Evans Exeter Harriers U13B 9.41

2 23 Kush Bailey North Devon AC U13B 9.43

3 26 Jack Burrough Exeter Harriers U13B 9.56

4 39 Ted Williams Taunton AC U13B 10.09

5 36 Alex Stephens Exeter Harriers U13B 10.15

6 38 Sebastian Travers City Of Plymouth AC U13B 10.16

7 24 Joseph Balch SWRR U13B 10.44

8 25 Barnaby Batchelor North Devon AC U13B 10.49

9 30 Sonny Gilbert North Devon AC U13B 10.59

10 31 Henry Maycock North Devon AC U13B 11.09

11 33 Oliver Neale Tavistock AC U13B 11.12

12 37 Elijah Sutherland Exeter Harriers U13B 11.21

13 29 Seth Gibbs City Of Plymouth AC U13B 11.32

14 27 James Dearden Okehampton RC U13B 11.39

U13 Boys

Club Team Result

Pos. Club Total Points

1 Exeter Harriers 9 1 3 5

2 North Devon AC 19 2 8 9

Scoring Positions

U13 Boys Results

Scoring Positons

U15 Girls Results

Devon County

Cross Country Championships 2025
Sunday 7th December - Exeter

U13 Girls Results



Pos. Num. Name Surname Club Age Group Time
1 44 Ellie Birchall Exeter Harriers U15G 13.54

2 53 Elsie Goodspeed City Of Plymouth AC U15G 14.00

3 57 Annalise Little Torbay AC U15G 14.02

4 43 Isla Bater North Devon AC U15G 14.54

5 59 Isabella Mercer North Devon AC U15G 14.57

6 51 Daisy Gill Exeter Harriers U15G 15.06

7 62 Ella Tout Bideford AC U15G 15.16

8 45 Amber Bradford North Devon AC U15G 15.23

9 64 Carys Woodhead Bideford AC U15G 15.45

10 61 Eleanor Strawbridge North Devon AC U15G 15.51

11 46 Sophie Casavieille Lacaze Okehampton RC U15G 15.55

12 65 Xanthe Wright Exeter Harriers U15G 16.31

13 48 Molly Cole Erme Valley Harriers U15G 17.11

14 54 Olivia Hart Exeter Harriers U15G 17.13

15 52 Grace Gokhale Tavistock AC U15G 17.18

16 60 Lilly Stone Torbay AC U15G 17.29

17 47 Olivia Clark Tavistock AC U15G 18.20

18 58 Flora Mee-Langmead Tavistock AC U15G 20.49

U15 Girls

Club Team Result

Pos. Club Total Points

1 North Devon AC 17 4 5 8

2 Exeter Harriers 19 1 6 12

3 Tavistock AC 50 15 17 18

Pos. Num. Name Surname Club Age Group Time
1 90 Freddie Whybrow Tavistock AC U15B 12.02

2 88 Leon Snell Torbay AC U15B 12.24

3 68 Jacob Adams Exeter Harriers U15B 12.37

4 81 Charlie Moore Torbay AC U15B 12.44

5 80 Isaac Malton Exeter Harriers U15B 12.46

6 87 Luke Scott-Tucker Tavistock AC U15B 12.54

7 84 Arthur Norton Tavistock AC U15B 12.56

8 91 Eldon Young Tavistock AC U15B 13.02

9 76 Alastair Graham Tavistock AC U15B 13.05

10 72 Finley Eales City Of Plymouth AC U15B 13.06

11 75 Henry Gardiner Torbay AC U15B 13.12

12 79 Fabian Joyner Torbay AC U15B 13.50

13 82 Joshua Muthiah Torbay AC U15B 13.59

14 73 Lucian Fitzgerald Exeter Harriers U15B 14.01

15 83 Archie Neale Tavistock AC U15B 14.15

16 70 Charlie Cleland Tavistock AC U15B 14.29

17 86 Daniel Sari Exeter Harriers U15B 14.44

18 89 Frederick Unwin Exeter Harriers U15B 15.16

19 71 Benjamin Dunphy North Devon AC U15B 19.10

U15 Boys

Club Team Result

Pos. Club Total Points

1 Tavistock AC 14 1 6 7

2 Torbay AC 17 2 4 11

3 Exeter Harriers 22 3 5 14

Scoring Positons

U15 Boys Results

Scoring Positons



Pos. Num. Name Surname Club Age Group Time
1 97 Eleanor Foster North Devon AC U17W 23.07

2 94 Penelope Boyle Exeter Harriers U17W 24.13

3 105 Nyla Roode Exeter Harriers U17W 24.47

4 106 Eliza Turner Exeter Harriers U17W 26.07

5 100 Scarlett Muscott Torbay AC U17W 26.12

6 98 Lottie Jackson Exeter Harriers U17W 26.25

7 103 Ella Richards Torbay AC U17W 28.25

8 101 Myiesha Newcombe North Devon AC U17W 30.51

9 96 Kate Dearden-Watts Exeter Harriers U17W 31.19

10 104 Sophie Rogers North Devon AC U17W 32.59

U17 Women

Club Team Result

Pos. Club Total Points

1 Exeter Harriers 9 2 3 4

2 North Devon AC 19 1 8 10

Pos. Num. Name Surname Club Age Group Time
1 109 Rory Barclay-Watt Exeter Harriers U17M 19.54

2 128 Jasper Forty Exeter Harriers U17M 20.41

3 110 Will Birchall Exeter Harriers U17M 21.35

4 116 Theo Glew Torbay AC U17M 21.57

5 118 Luke Hayes Erme Valley Harriers U17M 22.00

6 113 Connor Duffin Tavistock AC U17M 23.03

7 112 Miles Cousins Exeter Harriers U17M 23.34

8 125 Edward Wallace-cook North Devon AC U17M 23.52

9 127 Omar Wilson Exeter Harriers U17M 23.53

10 111 Freddie Blight City Of Plymouth AC U17M 23.55

11 126 Samuel Williams Taunton AC U17M 23.58

12 122 Hunter Prutch North Devon AC U17M 24.35

13 117 Isaac Hammond Torbay AC U17M 24.42

14 124 William Turner Exeter Harriers U17M 25.05

15 115 Adam Foster North Devon AC U17M 25.52

16 120 Yossi Maclure Exeter Harriers U17M 26.42

U17 Men

Club Team Result

Pos. Club Total Points

1 Exeter Harriers 6 1 2 3

2 North Devon AC 35 8 12 15

Pos. Num. Name Surname Club Age Group Time
1 131 Scarlett Livingstone Exeter Harriers U20W 23.17

2 137 Charlotte Walker Tavistock AC U20W 24.26

3 130 Isla Bryson Exeter Harriers U20W 24.48

4 135 Lydia Stimson Exmouth Harriers U20W 26.16

5 138 Hannah Walker Tavistock AC U20W 26.30

6 136 Phoebe Timson City Of Plymouth AC U20W 27.21

7 132 Isabella May City Of Plymouth AC U20W 27.45

8 133 Isla Mayne Exeter Harriers U20W 30.19

U20 Women Results

U17 Women Results

Scoring Positons

U17 Men Results

Scoring Positons



U20 Women

Club Team Result

Pos. Club Total Points

1 Exeter Harriers 12 1 3 8

Pos. Num. Name Surname Club Age Group Time
1 190 Luke Stannus Okehampton RC U20M 30.12

2 189 Luke Pascoe Exeter Harriers U20M 30.25

3 188 Charlie Milward Erme Valley Harriers U20M 32.08

No Scoring Teams

Pos. Num. Name Surname Club Age Group Time
1 147 Laura Macro SWRR SW 24.56

2 144 Fiona German SWRR SW 25.08

3 149 Nicky Savill SWRR SW 25.09

4 171 Jo Meek Tavistock AC F45 25.30

5 161 Sally Erith Erme Valley Harriers F40 25.55

6 156 Naomi Flanagan Torbay Tri Club F35 26.17

7 166 Joanne Page Okehampton RC F40 26.18

8 175 Emma Lake Erme Valley Harriers F50 26.46

9 164 Victoria Hill SWRR F40 27.16

10 152 Madeleine Roche Folkestone R&AC SW 27.24

11 160 Jane Cann Bideford AC F40 27.32

12 167 Hannah Worth Tavistock AC F40 27.53

13 178 Jenny Jeeves Tavistock AC F55 28.27

14 163 Kelly-Marie Hart Exeter Harriers F40 28.32

15 159 Alicia Regan SWRR F35 28.46

16 142 Edie Carroll Plymouth Harriers SW 29.07

17 148 Sarah Robbins Plymouth Harriers SW 29.20

18 174 Jennifer Hayes Erme Valley Harriers F50 29.25

19 180 Karen Blakemore Plymouth Harriers F60 30.11

20 176 Suzie Tosh SWRR F50 30.45

21 172 Emma White Tavistock AC F45 30.55

22 181 Carole Walters Tavistock AC F60 31.24

23 154 Kathryn Bishop Exmouth Harriers F35 31.27

24 182 Marilyn Blair Torrington AC F65 31.30

25 157 Sarah Geijsels SWRR F35 31.52

26 155 Michelle Cooper Plymouth Harriers F35 32.21

27 162 Laura Goodspeed Plymouth Harriers F40 32.36

28 168 Jenny Debenham SWRR F45 33.04

29 179 Hayley Ratcliff Torbay AC F55 33.25

30 165 Rebecca Lee Erme Valley Harriers F40 34.10

31 173 Lynette Boston Exmouth Harriers F50 34.31

32 184 Jess Gierke Bideford AC F55 36.16

33 177 Hazel Walker Tavistock AC F50 40.09

34 143 Rebecca Fabian Exeter Harriers SW 42.07

Senior Women

Club Team Result

Pos. Club Total Points

1 SWRR 6 1 2 3

2 Tavistock AC 29 4 12 13

3 Erme Valley Harriers 31 5 8 18

Scoring Positons

U20 Men Results

Senior Women Results

Scoring Positons



4 Plymouth Harriers 52 16 17 19

Female Masters

Club Team Result

Pos. Club Total Points

1 Tavistock AC 18 1 8 9

2 Erme Valley Harriers 19 2 5 12

3 SWRR 31 6 11 14

4 Plymouth Harriers 54 13 20 21

5 Tavistock AC 58 15 16 27

Women

1 147 Laura Macro SWRR

2 144 Fiona German SWRR

3 149 Nicky Savill SWRR

U17 W

1 97 Eleanor Foster North Devon AC

2 94 Penelope Boyle Exeter Harriers

3 105 Nyla Roode Exeter Harriers

U20W

1 131 Scarlett Livingstone Exeter Harriers

2 137 Charlotte Walker Tavistock AC

3 130 Isla Bryson Exeter Harriers

F35

1 156 Naomi Flanagan Torbay Tri Club

2 159 Alicia Regan SWRR

3 154 Kathryn Bishop Exmouth Harriers

F40

1 161 Sally Erith Erme Valley Harriers

2 166 Joanne Page Okehampton RC

3 164 Victoria Hill SWRR

F45

1 171 Jo Meek Tavistock AC

2 172 Emma White Tavistock AC

3 168 Jenny Debenham SWRR

F50

1 175 Emma Lake Erme Valley Harriers

2 174 Jennifer Hayes Erme Valley Harriers

3 176 Suzie Tosh SWRR

F55

1 178 Jenny Jeeves Tavistock AC

2 179 Hayley Ratcliff Torbay AC

3 184 Jess Gierke Bideford AC

F60

1 180 Karen Blakemore Plymouth Harriers

2 181 Carole Walters Tavistock AC

F65

1 182 Marilyn Blair Torrington AC

Female Age Group Medallists

Senior Men Results

Scoring Positons



Pos. Num. Name Surname Club Age Group Time
1 209 Elliot Moran Exeter Harriers SM 27.31

2 201 Ben Holmes Erme Valley Harriers SM 27.34

3 198 Christian Hewitt Tiverton Harriers SM 28.07

4 208 Sam Wordley North Devon AC SM 28.15

5 205 James Mckibbin North Devon AC SM 28.25

6 196 Luke Gribbin City Of Plymouth AC SM 28.47

7 210 Joshua Blake City Of Plymouth AC SM 28.55

8 193 Callum Choules North Devon AC SM 29.00

9 203 Adam Leworthy North Devon AC SM 29.08

10 232 Johnny Gilby Plymouth Harriers M45 29.25

11 199 Eddy Hillyer Plymouth Harriers SM 29.36

12 225 Ben Neale Tavistock AC M40 29.47

13 207 Jamie Pullinger SWRR SM 29.48

14 215 Thomas Humphrey SWRR M35 29.52

15 223 Sam Larkham Tavistock AC M40 31.07

16 220 Thomas Brogden Tavistock AC M40 31.13

17 212 James Cartlidge Plymouth Harriers M35 31.22

18 248 Julian Matthews North Devon RR M55 32.06

19 227 Chris Prall Erme Valley Harriers M40 32.31

20 221 Joel Heatley SWRR M40 32.54

21 213 Jack Eade SWRR M35 33.00

22 195 Sam Dixon Exeter Harriers SM 33.11

23 246 Richard Dixon Bideford AC M55 33.14

24 204 Robert Mann SWRR SM 33.19

25 237 Justin Cudmore SWRR M50 33.25

26 240 Alistair Lindsay Exeter Harriers M50 33.34

27 241 Raymond Tew Plymouth Harriers M50 33.40

28 226 Ross Penney City Of Plymouth AC M40 34.32

29 257 Paul Thomas SWRR M65 34.45

30 219 Gary Booth Plymouth Harriers M40 35.03

31 238 Justin Frost Erme Valley Harriers M50 35.14

32 216 Richard Jones SWRR M35 35.18

33 224 David Morris Plymouth Harriers M40 35.25

34 231 Ross Farr-Semmens Plymouth Harriers M45 35.30

35 197 Alex Hannam Plymouth Harriers SM 36.00

36 234 Marc Rinagl Erme Valley Harriers M45 36.23

37 217 Ben Payne Plymouth Harriers M35 36.25

38 244 Marc Curtis Tavistock AC M55 36.32

39 229 Ash Voralia SWRR M40 36.38

40 222 Paul Hindle Newton Abbot AC M40 37.15

41 230 Jeff Bardell SWRR M45 37.26

42 235 Edward Shaw SWRR M45 37.28

43 194 Stefan Darling North Devon AC SM 37.55

44 256 Jimmy Joy Exmouth Harriers M65 38.09

45 252 David Harris Tavistock AC M60 38.55

46 239 Nigel Grottick Erme Valley Harriers M50 38.59

47 236 Charlie Withers SWRR M45 39.14

48 253 Chris Puertas Plymouth Harriers M60 39.38

49 249 Stuart Witty Erme Valley Harriers M55 40.14

50 254 Richard Wilson Torrington AC M60 40.59

51 247 Alan Gatling Erme Valley Harriers M55 41.35

52 228 Dominic Scotting SWRR M40 41.55

53 255 Barry Frost SWRR M65 42.36

54 233 Chris Pearn Plymouth Harriers M45 42.44

55 251 Garry George Civil Service M60 44.54

56 250 Gordon Back North Devon AC M60 49.43

57 259 David Chanter Tavistock Run Project M70 51.05

58 258 Garry Wallace Okehampton RC M65 51.33

Senior Men

Club Team Result

Pos. Club Total Points Scoring Positons



1 SWRR 117 13 14 20 21 24 25

2 North Devon AC 125 4 5 8 9 43 56

3 Plymouth Harriers 128 10 11 17 27 30 33

4 Erme Valley Harriers 183 2 19 31 36 46 49

Male Masters

Club Team Result

Pos. Club Total Points

1 Tavistock AC 11 2 4 5

2 Plymouth Harriers 21 1 6 14

3 SWRR 22 3 9 10

4 SWRR  'B' 47 12 16 19

5 Erme Valley Harriers 48 8 18 22

6 Plymouth Harriers 'B' 58 17 20 21

7 SWRR 'C' 80 25 27 28

8 Plymouth Harriers 'C' 95 23 33 39

9 Erme Valley Harriers'B' 101 31 34 36

Men

1 209 Elliot Moran Exeter Harriers

2 201 Ben Holmes Erme Valley Harriers

3 198 Christian Hewitt Tiverton Harriers

U17M

1 109 Rory Barclay-Watt Exeter Harriers

2 128 Jasper Forty Exeter Harriers

3 110 Will Birchall Exeter Harriers

U20M

1 190 Luke Stannus Okehampton RC

2 189 Luke Pascoe Exeter Harriers

3 188 Charlie Milward Erme Valley Harriers

M35

1 215 Thomas Humphrey SWRR

2 212 James Cartlidge Plymouth Harriers

3 213 Jack Eade SWRR

M40

1 225 Ben Neale Tavistock AC

2 223 Sam Larkham Tavistock AC

3 220 Thomas Brogden Tavistock AC

M45

1 232 Johnny Gilby Plymouth Harriers

2 231 Ross Farr-Semmens Plymouth Harriers

3 234 Marc Rinagl Erme Valley Harriers

M50

1 237 Justin Cudmore SWRR

2 240 Alistair Lindsay Exeter Harriers

3 241 Raymond Tew Plymouth Harriers

M55

1 248 Julian Matthews North Devon RR

2 246 Richard Dixon Bideford AC

3 244 Marc Curtis Tavistock AC

M60

1 252 David Harris Tavistock AC

2 253 Chris Puertas Plymouth Harriers

Scoring Positons

Male Age Group Medallists



3 254 Richard Wilson Torrington AC

M65

1 257 Paul Thomas SWRR

2 256 Jimmy Joy Exmouth Harriers

3 255 Barry Frost SWRR

M70

1 259 David Chanter Tavistock Run Project


